PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Barry Hall	07/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renfrew Group	
Street Address:	Abbey Meadow	
City:	Leicester	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LE4 5DF	

Name:	Alan Ainsworth	
Street Address:	22 Ashclose Avenue	
Internal Address:	Knighton	
City:	Leicester	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LE2 3WA	

Name:	Bruce Renfrew	
Street Address:	Hilltop	
Internal Address:	44 Lutterworth Road	
City:	Leicester	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LE2 8PH	

Name:	Balraj Ghataore
Street Address:	14 Harborough Road
Internal Address:	Whitmore Park
City:	Coventry
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CV6 4FP

PATENT REEL: 020184 FRAME: 0430

500409604 REEL: 02018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29295819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3451

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-713-3451

Email: efspatents@sommerbarnard.com

Correspondent Name: Amy A. Rollins, Paralegal Address Line 1: Sommer Barnard PC

Address Line 2: One Indiana Square, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13449-402 (71)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy A. Rollins, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif source=Assignment1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020184 FRAME: 0431



Station Road North Hykeham Lincoln LN6 9AL T 01522 691244 F 01522 691288 www.slduk.com

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT DESIGN RIGHTS

This Agreement is made on the

5th July 2007

Between:

Barry Hall Sport & Leisure Direct.COM Ltd Station Road North Hykeham Lincoln LN6 9AL

and Renfrew Group Rocket Studios Abbey Meadow Leicester LE4 5DF

Individual Renfrew Group Designers:

Alan Ainsworth: 22 Ashclose Avenue, Knighton, Leicester, Leicestershire, LE2 3WA

Bruce Renfrew : Hilltop, 44 Lutterworth Road, Leicester, Leicestreshire, LE2 8PH

Balraj Ghataore: 14, Harborough Road, Whitmore Park, Coventry, CV6 4FP

Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee (Barry Hall) and the assignors (Renfrew Group, Alan Ainsworth, Bruce Renfrew, Balraj Ghataore).

Motorcycle Designs Covered by this agreement:

The Megelli Motard (50cc and 125cc versions)
The Megelli Naked (50cc and 125cc versions)
The Megelli Sports (50cc and 125cc versions)

REEL: 020184 FRAME: 0432

NOWIT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1 The term "Design" shall mean:

The complete design of all stated models including all information stored on drawings, sketches, images, computer files or any other mass storage media, sample components, engineering data, actual prototype models either full size or to scale and any other related design information.

2 Preamble

This agreement covers the motorcycles as detailed above that Barry Hall has commissioned Renfrew Group and the individuals named as employees of Renfrew Group to jointly design.

3 Assignment

By signing this agreement the assignors agree to the complete assignment of all design rights associated with the named products to the assignee.

4 Confidentiality

At all times any design information stored by the assignors will remain strictly confidential and as such should not be disclosed unless specifically agreed by the assignee. Confidential information shall be kept confidential for a minimum of 10 years and this clause shall survive any termination of this agreement. The individual confidentiality remains valid regardless of any of the assignors' future status of employment with Renfrew Group.

5 The Law

This Agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with English Law and all disputes shall, if not amicably settled between the Parties, be referred to the English courts whose exclusive jurisdiction the Parties each submit.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement the date and the year first written above.

2

PATENT REEL: 020184 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT DESIGN RIGHTS

SIGNED for and on behalf of:	SIGNED for and on behalf of:
Sport & Leisure Direct.Com Etd Barry Hall	RENFREW GROUP
NAME Barry Hall	NAME BULE PENFREW
TITLE MD	TITLE PROPOSETOR
DATE 31-2-2.	DATE 5 JULY 2007
SIGNED by:	SIGNED by: MAKES EUW
Alan Ainsworth	Bruce Renfrew
NAME ALAN AMBNOCKY	NAME
TITLE DESIGN MANAGE	TITLE
DATE 5 . 7. 0 7	DATE
R	
SIGNED by: BANDA	
Balraj Ghataore	
NAME RARAT GHATAORE	
TITLE SENIOR DESIGNER	
DATE TO COM	
\ /	

RECORDED: 11/30/2007

3

PATENT REEL: 020184 FRAME: 0434